OTHER PRODUCTS >>
Otology and Rhinology

Myringotomy Blades
Nasal Packing
Nasal Septal Buttons
Nasal Splints
Nasal Stents
Ear Packing
Ear Wicks
Ear Speculum
Epistaxis Catheters
RhinoGuard™ Tip Covers
RhinoCath™ Nasal Suction Catheter
EarPopper® Ear Pressure Relief Device
DeVilbiss® Products
DizzyFIX™ Training Device
GVPro™ Gentian Violet Applicator
MicroWick™ Drug Delivery System
PhenolPro™ Safety Applicator
VacuTIP™ Suction Tips

— Vacutract™ Suction Device

— Instrument Protection and Sterilization Trays

To order call 651-789-3939 or 1-888-229-2875

For our fuII_Iist of pr(_)ducts visit
www.summitmedicalusa.com

Materials and Descriptions

Fluoroplastic — FP/ BL (blue) and FP / W (white)

Inert, biocompatible and very smooth. The rigid material facilitates tube insertion and
its nonstick characteristics may reduce adhesion formation and/or clogging. Summit
Medical, Inc. uses only 100% certified virgin material, certified in accordance

with ASTM D1710-81 Type 1, Grade 1.

Polyethylene - PE /BL (blue)

Features proven biocompatibility and a smooth surface which reduces or prevents
clogging of the lumen during the early post-implant period. Summit Medical uses only
100% certified virgin material.

Silicone Elastomer — S / BL (blue)

Extremely soft, compliant and elastic. It is easily manipulated, extremely lubricious, and
vent tubes may be easily compressed for insertion or removal. Summit Medical uses
100% certified medical grade silicone resin.

Stainless Steel - Ss

Extremely durable and is resistant to corrosion and attack by body fluids. Stainless steel
has a long-proven history of biocompatibility with high strength. Its rigidity facilitates
insertion. Summit Medical uses 100% certified ASTM 138 stainless steel.

Titanium E-TT

Extremely durable and is but one-half the weight of stainless steel. Extremely resistant
to corrosion and attack by body fluids, titanium has excellent biocompatibility. Its rigidity
facilitates insertion. Summit Medical uses 100% certified ASTM F136-79 titanium.

MRI Information -

The stainless steel vent tubes, titanium vent tube and stainless steel wire have been
determined to be MR-conditional according to the terminology specified in the American
Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM) International, Designation: F2503-05.

A patient with this device can be scanned safely immediately after placement under the
following conditions:

- Static magnetic field of 3 Tesla or less

— Maximum spatial gradient magnetic field of 720-Gauss/cm or less
Additional information can be obtained by contacting Summit Medical, Inc. at
651-789-3939 or 1-888-229-2875.

About Summit Medical, Inc.

We are a medical device manufacturer located in
St. Paul, MN. Founded in 1982, our first products
were implantable tympanostomy (ear ventilation)
tubes. We’ve since grown...

To see our full line of ENT products visit us at
www.summitmedicalusa.com
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P 651-789-3939 or 888-229-2875 | F 651-789-3979 or 888-229-1941

www.summitmedicalusa.com
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Ventilation Tubes

ARMSTRONG BEVELED STRAIGHT SHANK
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Item No.

Feature

Material

VT-0500
VT-0501
VT-0502

ARMSTRONG GROMMET
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Item No.

Feature

S/BL 1.14 26
FP/BL 1.14 2.6
PE/BL 1.14 2.6

Material

VT-0503
VT-0607
VT-0509

w/Wire

FP/BL
FP/BL
PE/BL

MODIFIED ARMSTRONG GROMMET
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Item No. Feature Material

VT-0508

BAXTER BEVEL BUTTON
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BEVEL BOB‘BJEN

COLLAR BUTTON
(SHEEHY STYLE)

DONALDSON
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FEUERSTEIN SPLIT
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MINI GROMMET

MINI-TEF

Item No.

Feature

FP/BL

Material

VT-0602
VT-0603
VT-0606
VT-0607
VT-0612

Item No.

Mini
Mini

Feature

FP/W
FP/W
S/BL
S/BL
FP/BL

Material

VT-0608

Item No.

Feature

FP/W

Material

VT-1000
VT-1001
VT-1002
VT-1011
VT-1031
VT-1035

Item No.

wiWire

Feature

FP/W
FP/W
S/BL
FP/BL
T
T

Material

VT-0100
VT-0101
VT-0102

Item No.

w/Tab

Feature

S/BL
S/BL
FP/W

Material

VT-0904

Item No.

Feature

FP/W

Material

VT-1425

Item No.

Feature

T

Material A

VT-1602

FP/W 0.89

For our fuII_Iist of prgducts visit
www.summitmedicalusa.com

PAPARELLA
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Item No.

Feature Material

A
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VT-0300
VT-0301

S/BL
S/BL

Type |
Type Il

POPE BEVELED GROMMET

Item No.

Feature Material

1.14
1.42

2.1
27
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REUTER BOBBIN

VT-1504

Item No.

— PE /BL

Feature Material

26

c

VT-1203
VT-1204
VT-1207
VT-1214
VT-1231
VT-1232

Item No.

WITHOUT HOLES

¢
y

FP/W
FP/W
FP/W
FP/BL
T
T

Feature Material

28 10 15
28 10 15
259 097 1.3
28 10 15
28 10 14
28 10 14

c

REUTER BOBBIN
WITH HOLES mgg?

T VT-1202
Jf A VT-1205
VT-1221

VT-1223

VT-1225

Item No.

w/Wire SS
SS
FP/W
SS
L
T
T

Feature Material

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.14
1.00
1.14
1.27

A

28
28
28
2.8
28

T VT-0802
AC VT-0803
| VT-0804
VT-0805

VT-0806

sl

Item No.

wTab  FP/W
wWire  FP/W
wioTab  FP/W
Mini w/Wire FP/W

w/Tab  PE/BL

Feature Material

1.14
1.14
1.14
0.76
1.02

A

VT-0200
VT-0201
VT-0202
VT-0203
VT-0204
VT-0205

SHEPARD
VT-0206

VT-0212

SHEPARD WITH TAIL

g Item No.

—E—]

w/Tab S/BL
wiWire FP/W
— FP/W
w/Wire FP/W
— FP/W
Wrapped Wire FP / W
Wrapped Wire FP / W
— FP/BL

Feature Material

1.00
1.14
1.14
1.00
1.00
1.14
1.00
1.14

VT-0207

Item No.

— PE/BL

Feature Material

A

VT-0910

Item No.

- PE/BL

Feature Material

1.19

A

VT-0900
VT-0901
VT-0902
VT-0903

Item No.

-  FPIW
-  FPIW
- FPJW
— FPJW

Feature Material

1.14
1.14
0.89
0.89

A

VT-0400
VT-0401
VT-0406
VT-0407

S/BL
S/BL
S/BL
S/BL

To order call 651-789-3939 or 1-888-229-2875

Feature Material

S/BL
S/BL

T-TUBE SUPERSOF[ Item No.
VT-0409
\ //

y VT-0410
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GROMMET T-TUBE
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TOUMA T-TUBE

Feature Material

S/BL

Item No.

VT-0403  —

Feature Material

S/BL

Item No.

VT-0405  —

D E
0.63 2.08

Feature Material

S/BL

Item No.

VT-0408  —

Feature Material B C

VT-0700 Typel S/BL 1.00 23 23
VT-0701 Typell S/BL 150 4.8 3.2
VT-0702 TypelwWwire S/BL 1.00 23 23

Item No.

Facilitates rapid insertion of any length T-Tube.
Special push-pin stored in the handle aids in loading T-Tubes.

Sale Unit

T-TUBE INSERTER
_———-——\\‘:;;"

Item No. Description

Non-sterile, reusable 1 Inserter

\\wg\?‘v 13-31-40

K E Y Al products are sterile, single-use unless otherwise noted.

Dimensions in millimeters

A B c D E

Inner Inner Quter Inner Total
Diameter Flange Flange Flange Length
Diameter Diameter Distance

Quantity Suffix to indicate when ordering

indicates : 1 tube per package /

VT-XXXX- 01 6 sterile packages per dispenser box

VT-XXXX=50 | indicates : 50 sterile packages per dispenser box

Our ventilation tubes are

MADE IN THE USA.

For our fuII_Iist of prgducts visit
www.summitmedicalusa.com




